FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 20

Number

6451

6452

6453
6454

6455

6456
6457

6458

6459
6460

Data Requested

Cladding
Secondary School Intake

EHCP Assessments

Pot Holes

Suicide Prevention Measures

under 16s accommodation under Childrens

Act

Traffic Wardens CCTV and Traffic
Equipment

Contact details Heads of Department
Artwork owned by the Council

Spending over £250

Reason Denied

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to
Complete

6

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education and health care
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for health and social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens
services

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways and on street parking

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.



6461

6462

6463
6464

6465

6466

6467
6468

6469
6470
6471

6472
6473
6474

6475
6476
6477
6478

6479

Street Lighting

External Whistle-blowers

Register of Caravan Parks

EU Citizen Advice Brexit
Coronavirus readiness

Education Psychologists in Schools

Fires wall Anti Virus and Microsoft

Enterprise

S106 Payments 2006 -2008
Copy Report

Copy Report Starbucks
Copy Report BMI Gisburn Park
Rough Sleeper Cases

Penalty Charge Guidance
Councillor Casework
Budget spending

Council Farm Land

Self Custom and Build Register Stats

Deliverable Housing Sites
Preapp Advice

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

12

12
10

132

10
10

29

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



6480

6481

6482
6483
6484

6485

6486

6487

6488
6489

Business Rates Relief up to 51k

Coronavirus In the Classroom

s106 agreements Barrow

Tower Blocks
Upskirting Incidents
Business Rates

Looked After Children

Zero Hour Contracts

Business Rates

CPNS 2018-2019

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

w =

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

68
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

29

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens
services

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



6490
6491
6492

6493

6494
6495
6496

S106 Monies Spending

Fraud Investigation Team
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Bus Lane Enforcement

Business Rates

Budget - Alcohol
Dangerous Wild Animals

information not held

29
13

~

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.















