FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6451	Cladding Secondary School Intake	information not held	6	Applicant referred to Lancashire
6452	EHCP Assessments	information not held	4	County Council who are responsible for education
0.450				Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6453 6454	Pot Holes	information not held	4	for education and health care Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
	Suicide Prevention Measures	information not held	3	for highways
6455			4	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for health and social care
	under 16s accommodation under Childrens Act	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens
6456 6457	Traffic Wardens CCTV and Traffic	information not held	5	services
	Equipment			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6458	Contact details Heads of Department Artwork owned by the Council		4 2	for highways and on street parking REASON FOR DELAY: Not
6459				received response to our Request for Further Information
6460	Spending over £250			REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access to physical papers.

	Street Lighting	information not held	
6461	External Whistle-blowers		5
6462	Register of Caravan Parks		
6463 6464	EU Citizen Advice Brexit Coronavirus readiness		7
6465	Education Psychologists in Schools	information not held	
6466	Fires wall Anti Virus and Microsoft	Sec 31 (1) (a) –	0
6467 6468	Enterprise S106 Payments 2006 -2008 Copy Report	Prevention and Detection of Crime 008	
6469 6470 6471	Copy Report Starbucks Copy Report BMI Gisburn Park Rough Sleeper Cases		12 10
6472 6473 6474	Penalty Charge Guidance Councillor Casework Budget spending		14 8
6475 6476 6477 6478	Council Farm Land Self Custom and Build Register Stats Deliverable Housing Sites Preapp Advice		132 9 10 10
6479			29

Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid

	Business Rates Relief up to 51k	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6480	Coronavirus In the Classroom	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6481			1	for education
	s106 agreements Barrow			REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6482				to physical papers.
6483	Tower Blocks		1	
6484	Upskirting Incidents		3	
	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6485				
0.00	Looked After Children	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens
6486			1	services
	Zero Hour Contracts			
				REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6487			68	to physical papers.
	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6488 6489	CPNS 2018-2019			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
			29	covid

S106 Monies Spending

				i calepie jea er menning menn men
6490			29	covid
6491	Fraud Investigation Team		13	
6492	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2	
	Bus Lane Enforcement	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are respon
6493			0	for highways
	Business Rates			C
				REASON FOR DELAY: The cu
				covid pandemic has resulted in
				being temporarily redeployed or
				working from home without acc
6494				to physical papers.
6495	Budget - Alcohol		7	
6496	Dangerous Wild Animals		0	
	-			

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home

nire onsible

current in staff or ccess